

## GROUP PROGRAM FACILITATOR (GPF) SCHEDULE OF FEES EFFECTIVE 1 JULY 2025

Facilitation	Fees per hour	Fees per day
Facilitator(s)  • Up to a maximum of 8 hours per program per day or as specified in the Work Order.	\$169.80 (GST free)	\$1,358.25 (GST free)
<ul> <li>Facilitator in training</li> <li>Appropriate for a GPF learning a program with an experienced Facilitator</li> <li>Up to a maximum of 8 hours per program per day or as specified in the Work Order.</li> </ul>	\$127.45 (GST free)	\$1,019.50 (GST free)
<ul> <li>Preparation time</li> <li>Up to a maximum of 2 hours or as specified in the Work Order.</li> <li>Preparation time includes content familiarisation/review.</li> </ul>	\$140.20 (GST inclusive)	
<ul> <li>Additional preparation time</li> <li>For the first-time delivery of any Group Program</li> <li>Provided for Facilitators to familiarise themselves with the program content and materials</li> <li>Up to a maximum of 6 hours or as specified in the Work Order</li> </ul>	\$140.20 (GST inclusive)	
Reports	Fees per hour	Fees per report
<ul> <li>Pre-group individual screening reports</li> <li>Only if specified in the Work Order.</li> <li>Maximum 30 minutes per participant per report</li> </ul>		\$70.10 (GST inclusive)
<ul> <li>Individual clinical notes per session</li> <li>Only if specified in the Work Order.</li> <li>Maximum 15 minutes per participant per report</li> </ul>		\$35.10 (GST inclusive)
<ul> <li>Post-group individual reports</li> <li>Only if specified in the Work Order.</li> <li>Maximum 30 minutes per participant per report</li> </ul>		\$70.10 (GST inclusive)

Final group report  Up to a maximum of 2 hours or as specified in the Work Order.	\$140.15	\$280.30
	(GST inclusive)	(GST inclusive)

## Please note:

- 1. To comply with financial management requirements, variations in excess of the above may only be made in exceptional circumstances with written approval from the Open Arms Assistant Secretary or Delegate.
- 2. Travel and accommodation bookings will be organised by Open Arms. Any approved expenses incurred by the facilitator will be reimbursed by Open Arms.
- 3. The above rates apply to group treatment programs and psychoeducational workshops, for which Open Arms own the intellectual property.